

CITY OF MOLALLA BEAUTIFICATION & CULTURE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

Meeting Location: Zoom

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2126487830

Tuesday, April 9, 2024 | 5:30pm

- CALL TO ORDER & WELCOME
- ROLL CALL
- MINUTES
 - GENERAL BUSINESS
 - New Police Station updates
 - Downtown Tree Lights
 - Letter of Support for Grant Opportunity Letter from Pamela Lucht attached to email and copied on page 2
 - OLD BUSINESS
- FOR THE GOOD OF THE ORDER
- ADJOURN



We Grow Agricultural Opportunities

3.29.2024 To Whom it May Concern,

Re: 2024 Molalla Avenue Tree Lighting Project

Northwest Transplants LLC and its owners proudly support the projects of the Molalla Beautification and Cultural CPC (BCC). One of our projects for 2024 is to install lights in the trees that run north and south along Molalla Avenue in downtown Molalla. Molalla Avenue intersects Main Street/Highway 211.

The goals of the BCC, first and foremost, are to add an extra level of safety to our streets. In addition, lighting the trees helps accomplish our committee's goal to bring beauty to Molalla. The lights will also light the Rodeo Walk of Fame art that was first installed in June of 2013. The Rodeo Walk of Fame consists of bronze ovals that have been placed in the concert sidewalks on both sides of Molalla Ave. Here you can see an example of what will be lite by the lights. https://www.facebook.com/RodeoWalkOfFame (sponsored by 501c3 Team Molalla)

We have many events in town, which include but are not limited to The Buckaroo Rodeo, Kiddie and Giant Street Parades, Celebrate Molalla, First Friday, and a Tree Lighting Ceremony in December. It is the hope of the City of Molalla and our committee to enhance these experiences for its residents and visitors.

Sincerely Pamela Lucht Owner, Member Northwest Transplants LLC AgWest Country Home Client